

STATE GRAND JURY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)	
)	CASE NO. 2017-GS-47-12
-VERSUS-)	
)	INDICTMENT FOR MISCONDUCT
RICHARD M. QUINN, JR.)	IN OFFICE
)	
DEFENDANT.)	S.C. Code Ann. §8-1-80
)	

At a session of the State Grand Jury of South Carolina, convened at Columbia, South Carolina, on this 16th day of May, 2017, the State Grand Jurors present upon their oath:


MISCONDUCT IN OFFICE
S.C. Code Ann. §8-1-80

That on or about April 1, 2010 through on or about April 15, 2017, in Richland County, the Defendant, RICHARD M. QUINN, JR., a public officer, knowingly committed acts and omissions constituting official misconduct, fraud, corruption or habitual negligence, to wit: the Defendant, while an elected member of the South Carolina House of Representatives and Candidate for State Office, violated provisions of the Ethics Government Accountability and Campaign Reform Act of 1991 in order to obtain a personal profit and benefit.

All against the peace and dignity of this State and in violation of §8-1-80, Code of Laws of South Carolina (1976), as amended.



David M. Pascoe
First Circuit Solicitor

A TRUE Bill


FILED
MAY 16 2017
JAMES R. PARKS
CLERK, STATE GRAND JURY